

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1200 E "D" ST			4224 WALLER RD E			2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD	
							98516-3875	
	TACOMA WA 984211710			TACOMA WA 984431099			LACEY WA 985093004	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-16.79 %			-24.48 %		7.53 %
			78,120.00	65,000.00	-13,120.00	59,000.00	-19,120.00	84,000.00	5,880.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			19.76 %			1.80 %		79.64 %
			835.00	1,000.00	165.00	850.00	15.00	1,500.00	665.00	
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	510.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	27.9500	39.75 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			10,200.00	7,650.00	-2,550.00	14,254.50	4,054.50	10,200.00	0.00	
4	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	1.3400	MI.	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	6,500.0000	116.67 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			4,020.00	5,360.00	1,340.00	8,710.00	4,690.00	4,020.00	0.00	
STORM SEWER										
5	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,600.0000	33.33 %	1,500.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,000.00	-200.00	
6	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	46.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	105.0000	110.00 %	
			2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00	2,300.00	0.00	4,830.00	2,530.00	
STRUCTURE										
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION									
	52.0000	L.F.	55.0000	100.0000	81.82 %	100.0000	81.82 %	105.0000	90.91 %	
			2,860.00	5,200.00	2,340.00	5,200.00	2,340.00	5,460.00	2,600.00	
8	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL									
	106.0000	L.F.	65.0000	30.0000	-53.85 %	30.0000	-53.85 %	31.5000	-51.54 %	
			6,890.00	3,180.00	-3,710.00	3,180.00	-3,710.00	3,339.00	-3,551.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			17,100.00	17,100.00		17,100.00		17,100.00		
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	8.5700 TON		465.0000	465.0000	0.00 %	670.0000	44.09 %	500.0000	7.53 %	
			3,985.05	3,985.05	0.00	5,741.90	1,756.85	4,285.00	299.95	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	60.8000 C.Y.		250.0000	210.0000	-16.00 %	360.0000	44.00 %	375.0000	50.00 %	
			15,200.00	12,768.00	-2,432.00	21,888.00	6,688.00	22,800.00	7,600.00	
12	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	26.0000 EACH		15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	26.2500	75.00 %	
			390.00	780.00	390.00	780.00	390.00	682.50	292.50	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
13	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,200.00	5,200.00		5,200.00		5,200.00		
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	145308.0000 S.Y.		1.0000	1.4000	40.00 %	1.2300	23.00 %	1.6000	60.00 %	
			145,308.00	203,431.20	58,123.20	178,728.84	33,420.84	232,492.80	87,184.80	
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	175.0000 TON		100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	118.5500	18.55 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			17,500.00	10,500.00	-7,000.00	20,746.25	3,246.25	14,000.00	-3,500.00	
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	17090.0000 TON		55.0000	41.0000	-25.45 %	44.0000	-20.00 %	45.5000	-17.27 %	
			939,950.00	700,690.00	-239,260.00	751,960.00	-187,990.00	777,595.00	-162,355.00	
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,200.00	28,200.00		28,200.00		28,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,100.00	12,100.00		12,100.00		12,100.00		
19	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	600.0000	L.F.	16.0000	4.0000	-75.00 %	4.0000	-75.00 %	4.2000	-73.75 %	
			9,600.00	2,400.00	-7,200.00	2,400.00	-7,200.00	2,520.00	-7,080.00	
TRAFFIC										
20	EXTRUDED CURB									
	125.0000	L.F.	16.0000	5.0000	-68.75 %	6.5000	-59.38 %	6.8200	-57.38 %	
			2,000.00	625.00	-1,375.00	812.50	-1,187.50	852.50	-1,147.50	
21	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		3,700.00		
22	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	3,000.0000	-45.45 %	3,400.0000	-38.18 %	3,000.0000	-45.45 %	
			11,000.00	6,000.00	-5,000.00	6,800.00	-4,200.00	6,000.00	-5,000.00	
23	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	350.0000	HR	38.0000	42.0000	10.53 %	39.0000	2.63 %	60.0000	57.89 %	
			13,300.00	14,700.00	1,400.00	13,650.00	350.00	21,000.00	7,700.00	
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	175.0000	EACH	26.0000	30.0000	15.38 %	30.0000	15.38 %	31.5000	21.15 %	
			4,550.00	5,250.00	700.00	5,250.00	700.00	5,512.50	962.50	
25	PAINT LINE									
	73790.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	
			7,379.00	5,165.30	-2,213.70	5,165.30	-2,213.70	5,903.20	-1,475.80	
26	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	66400.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4000	-60.00 %	0.4000	-60.00 %	0.4200	-58.00 %	
			66,400.00	26,560.00	-39,840.00	26,560.00	-39,840.00	27,888.00	-38,512.00	
27	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	1935.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.9000	-40.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0500	-30.00 %	
			2,902.50	1,741.50	-1,161.00	1,935.00	-967.50	2,031.75	-870.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4430.0000	L.F.	1.1000 4,873.00	3.0500 13,511.50	177.27 % 8,638.50	2.1000 9,303.00	90.91 % 4,430.00	2.2100 9,790.30	100.91 % 4,917.30	
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 31.0000	L.F.	6.0000 186.00	5.0000 155.00	-16.67 % -31.00	8.0000 248.00	33.33 % 62.00	8.4000 260.40	40.00 % 74.40	
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	70.0000 280.00	-53.33 % -320.00	85.0000 340.00	-43.33 % -260.00	89.2500 357.00	-40.50 % -243.00	
31	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 100.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,500.00	15.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.9000 1,290.00	-14.00 % -210.00	13.5500 1,355.00	-9.67 % -145.00	
32	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 90.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,350.00	15.0000 1,350.00	0.00 % 0.00	14.0000 1,260.00	-6.67 % -90.00	14.7000 1,323.00	-2.00 % -27.00	
33	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 7.0000	EACH	90.0000 630.00	100.0000 700.00	11.11 % 70.00	85.0000 595.00	-5.56 % -35.00	89.2500 624.75	-0.83 % -5.25	
34	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 4.0000	EACH	110.0000 440.00	100.0000 400.00	-9.09 % -40.00	90.0000 360.00	-18.18 % -80.00	94.5000 378.00	-14.09 % -62.00	
35	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 10.8200	MI.	575.0000 6,221.50	550.0000 5,951.00	-4.35 % -270.50	600.0000 6,492.00	4.35 % 270.50	630.0000 6,816.60	9.57 % 595.10	
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 4.3500	HUND	250.0000 1,087.50	250.0000 1,087.50	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 1,087.50	0.00 % 0.00	262.5000 1,141.88	5.00 % 54.38	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 16.4000	HUND	350.0000 5,740.00	320.0000 5,248.00	-8.57 % -492.00	300.0000 4,920.00	-14.29 % -820.00	315.0000 5,166.00	-10.00 % -574.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 34000.0000	L.F.	0.3200 10,880.00	1.7000 57,800.00	431.25 % 46,920.00	0.9000 30,600.00	181.25 % 19,720.00	0.9500 32,300.00	196.88 % 21,420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
39	WIM/AVI SYSTEM REPAIR	L.S.			-28.16 %			66.67 %		-24.18 %
			34,800.00	25,000.00	-9,800.00	58,000.00	23,200.00	26,385.00	-8,415.00	
40	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-11.21 %			-11.21 %		-7.76 %
			53,500.00	47,500.00	-6,000.00	47,500.00	-6,000.00	49,350.00	-4,150.00	
41	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-57.14 %			-28.57 %		-25.00 %
	610.0000		7.0000	3.0000	-4,270.00	5.0000	-1,220.00	5.2500	-1,067.50	
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			2.56 %			18.97 %		-43.59 %
	2.0000		3,900.0000	4,000.0000	200.00	4,640.0000	1,480.00	2,200.0000	4,400.00	-3,400.00
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-37.50 %			-62.50 %		96.88 %
	1025.0000		8.0000	5.0000	-3,075.00	3.0000	-5,125.00	15.7500	16,143.75	7,943.75
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-2.81 %			-39.60 %		-72.23 %
			28,810.00	28,000.00	-810.00	17,400.00	-11,410.00	8,000.00	-20,810.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			45.00 %			30.00 %		50.00 %
	1030.0000		30.0000	43.5000	13,905.00	39.0000	9,270.00	45.0000	46,350.00	15,450.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR			25.00 %			38.89 %		66.67 %
	380.0000		36.0000	45.0000	3,420.00	50.0000	5,320.00	60.0000	22,800.00	9,120.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			25.00 %			-6.25 %		-6.25 %
	120.0000		16.0000	20.0000	480.00	15.0000	-120.00	15.0000	1,800.00	-120.00
			1,920.00	2,400.00		1,800.00		1,800.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			25.00 %			-75.00 %		100.15 %
	33.0000		40.0000	50.0000	330.00	10.0000	-990.00	80.0600	2,641.98	1,321.98
			1,320.00	1,650.00		330.00		2,641.98		

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
49	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	300.0000	230.0000	-23.33 %	500.0000	66.67 %	350.0000	16.67 %	
			1,800.00	1,380.00	-420.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,100.00	300.00	
50	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	325.0000	350.0000	7.69 %	1,000.0000	207.69 %	550.0000	69.23 %	
			650.00	700.00	50.00	2,000.00	1,350.00	1,100.00	450.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			66.67 %		66.67 %		-88.89 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,500.00	600.00	100.00	-800.00	
55	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,639,248.55	\$1,430,160.05	-12.76%	\$1,471,313.79	-10.24%	\$1,553,099.41	-5.26%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,639,248.55	\$1,430,160.05	-12.76%	\$1,471,313.79	-10.24%	\$1,553,099.41	-5.26%	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			47.21 %
			78,120.00	115,000.00	36,880.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			199.40 %
			835.00	2,500.00	1,665.00
GRADING					
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	510.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			10,200.00	11,475.00	1,275.00
4	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	1.3400	MI.	3,000.0000	6,000.0000	100.00 %
			4,020.00	8,040.00	4,020.00
STORM SEWER					
5	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00
6	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	46.0000	L.F.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %
			2,300.00	2,070.00	-230.00
STRUCTURE					
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION				
	52.0000	L.F.	55.0000	100.0000	81.82 %
			2,860.00	5,200.00	2,340.00
8	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL				
	106.0000	L.F.	65.0000	30.0000	-53.85 %
			6,890.00	3,180.00	-3,710.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %
			17,100.00	17,100.00	
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	8.5700 TON		465.0000	400.0000	-13.98 %
			3,985.05	3,428.00	-557.05
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS				
	60.8000 C.Y.		250.0000	375.0000	50.00 %
			15,200.00	22,800.00	7,600.00
12	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE				
	26.0000 EACH		15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %
			390.00	624.00	234.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %
			5,200.00	5,200.00	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	145308.0000 S.Y.		1.0000	1.5000	50.00 %
			145,308.00	217,962.00	72,654.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	175.0000 TON		100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %
			17,500.00	18,375.00	875.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	17090.0000 TON		55.0000	47.0000	-14.55 %
			939,950.00	803,230.00	-136,720.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			28,200.00	28,200.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			12,100.00	12,100.00	
19	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	600.0000	L.F.	16.0000	3.5000	-78.13 %
			9,600.00	2,100.00	-7,500.00
TRAFFIC					
20	EXTRUDED CURB				
	125.0000	L.F.	16.0000	7.0000	-56.25 %
			2,000.00	875.00	-1,125.00
21	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00	
22	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	3,000.0000	-45.45 %
			11,000.00	6,000.00	-5,000.00
23	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	350.0000	HR	38.0000	50.0000	31.58 %
			13,300.00	17,500.00	4,200.00
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	175.0000	EACH	26.0000	30.0000	15.38 %
			4,550.00	5,250.00	700.00
25	PAINT LINE				
	73790.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %
			7,379.00	5,165.30	-2,213.70
26	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	66400.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4000	-60.00 %
			66,400.00	26,560.00	-39,840.00
27	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE				
	1935.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %
			2,902.50	1,935.00	-967.50

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
 FORT LEWIS RD.  
 03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4430.0000	L.F.	1.1000 4,873.00	2.1000 9,303.00	90.91 % 4,430.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 31.0000	L.F.	6.0000 186.00	8.0000 248.00	33.33 % 62.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	85.0000 340.00	-43.33 % -260.00
31	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 100.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,500.00	13.0000 1,300.00	-13.33 % -200.00
32	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 90.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,350.00	14.0000 1,260.00	-6.67 % -90.00
33	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 7.0000	EACH	90.0000 630.00	85.0000 595.00	-5.56 % -35.00
34	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 4.0000	EACH	110.0000 440.00	90.0000 360.00	-18.18 % -80.00
35	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 10.8200	MI.	575.0000 6,221.50	600.0000 6,492.00	4.35 % 270.50
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 4.3500	HUND	250.0000 1,087.50	250.0000 1,087.50	0.00 % 0.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 16.4000	HUND	350.0000 5,740.00	300.0000 4,920.00	-14.29 % -820.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 34000.0000	L.F.	0.3200 10,880.00	0.9000 30,600.00	181.25 % 19,720.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750           REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4                 WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
          NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
          FORT LEWIS RD.  
          03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
39	WIM/AVI SYSTEM REPAIR				
		L.S.			-13.79 %
			34,800.00	30,000.00	-4,800.00
40	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-11.21 %
			53,500.00	47,500.00	-6,000.00
41	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	610.0000	HR	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %
			4,270.00	1,220.00	-3,050.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	2,000.0000	-48.72 %
			7,800.00	4,000.00	-3,800.00
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1025.0000	HR	8.0000	2.0000	-75.00 %
			8,200.00	2,050.00	-6,150.00
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-73.97 %
			28,810.00	7,500.00	-21,310.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1030.0000	HR	30.0000	48.0000	60.00 %
			30,900.00	49,440.00	18,540.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	380.0000	HR	36.0000	57.0000	58.33 %
			13,680.00	21,660.00	7,980.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	120.0000	S.F.	16.0000	13.0000	-18.75 %
			1,920.00	1,560.00	-360.00
OTHER ITEMS					
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	33.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	1.0000	-97.50 %
			1,320.00	33.00	-1,287.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:28

PS&E JOB NO : 03C523      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006750      REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4      WORK ORDER# : XL2099  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
           NISQUALLY RIVER BR. TO  
           FORT LEWIS RD.  
           03C523  
 PROJECT : , IM-0053(908)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
49	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00
50	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	325.0000	560.0000	560.0000	72.31 %
			650.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	470.00
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
53	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
54	SPCC PLAN L.S.		900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.11 %
55	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,639,248.55</u>	<u>\$1,577,158.80</u>	<u>\$1,577,158.80</u>	<u>-3.79%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,639,248.55</u>	<u>\$1,577,158.80</u>	<u>\$1,577,158.80</u>	<u>-3.79%</u>